Gazelle Elementary School District

25305 Gazelle Callahan Road /P.O. Box 6 Gazelle, CA 96034

Phone: (530) 435-2321 / Fax: (530) 435-2298

Superintendent

Michelle Weed

Office Manager
Thomas Wilson

Board of Trustees

Diane Welty Vickie Beltramo Shawn Gordon Rachel Scott Kathleen Nash

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Gazelle Elementary School Board of Education hereby gives notice that a Public Hearing will be held as follows:

TOPIC OF HEARING:

2023-2024 Sufficiency of Instructional Materials

HEARING DATE: October 16, 2023

TIME: 6:00pm

LOCATION: Gazelle Elementary 25305 Gazelle Callahan Rd, Gazelle CA 96034

Copies of the Notice may be inspected by appointment at:
Gazelle Elementary School
25305 Gazelle Callahan Rd, Gazelle CA 96034
Please call the school at (530) 435-2321

For additional information: Contact Michelle Weed, Superintendent/Principal (530) 435-2321

Posted: October 4, 2023
Gazelle Elementary School, Gazelle Grange, and Gazelle Elementary School Website
(https://gazelle.k12.ca.us)